(-W

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, PANIPAT

ORDER:

Consequent to transfer of Sh.Pardeep Choudhry, Civil Judge (Senior Division), Panipat and Ms.Jogindri, Addl. Civil Judge (Senior Division), Samalkha and in order to resolve the matters regarding maintenance and up-keepment of the buildings of Judicial Court Complexes, Panipat and Samalkha, a District Building Committee already constituted vide this office order dated 20.12.2023 conveyed under Endst. No.35202-05 dated 20.12.2023, is hereby reconstituted as under:-

Sr. No.	Name and designation of the Officer/Official	In the capacity of
1.	District and Sessions Judge, Panipat	Chairman
2.	Dr.Naresh Kumar Singhal, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Panipat	Member
3.	Ms.Archana Yadav, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Panipat	Member
4.	The Civil Judge (Senior Division), Panipat.	Member
5.	The Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division)-cum- Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Samalkha. (in case the matter pertains to Sub Division Samalkha)	Momban

All concerned be informed accordingly.

Dated: 08.05.2024

(Sudesh Kumar Sharma), District & Sessions Judge, Panipat.

Endst. No. 2307-10 / Date 9/05/2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. Dr.Naresh Kumar Singhal, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Panipat

Ms.Archana Yadav, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Panipat
The Civil Judge (Senior Division), Panipat.

4. The Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division)-cum-Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Samalkha.

(Sudesh Kumar Sharma), District & Sessions Judge, Panipat.

815124